

Client Data Access Agreement

This Client Data Access Agreement for Infinite Visions Software ("Data Access Agreement") is made by and between Tyler Technologies, Inc. with offices at 5519 53rd Street, Lubbock, Texas 79414 ("Tyler") and the (CLIENT) with offices at (ADDRESS) ("Client").

WHEREAS, Tyler and Client are parties to a software licensing agreement ("Agreement") under which Client licensed certain software (the "Tyler Software") from Tyler; and

WHEREAS, Tyler and Client desire to allow continued access data stored on district servers as described under the Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises hereinafter contained, Tyler and Client agree as follows:

- 1. Client will continue to grant Tyler access to potentially sensitive information stored on district servers.
- 2. Tyler personnel will follow all state and federal regulations relating to the safety and confidentiality of such information.
- Client acknowledges that in the process of responding to a call for service on the Infinite Visions Software, it
 may be necessary for a Tyler employee to access client data in order to effectively troubleshoot a problem
 and provide an expedient resolution to a software issue.
- 4. This Data Access Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement.
- 5. If agreed to by the parties, this Data Access Agreement will automatically renew for one (1) year terms, unless Client notifies Tyler within fifteen (15) days.
- 6. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized representative of each party has executed this Agreement as of the date(s) set forth below.

Tyler Technologies, Inc.	client: SUHSdale Unified
	School District
Ву:	By: Fell Gadt
Name	Name: Jeff Godd
Title:	Title: (FO
Date:	Date: 7-23-19